TOWN OF EXETER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

10 FRONT STREET « EXETER, NH * 03833-3792 « (603) 778-0591 FAX 772-4709
www.exeternh.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE
EXETER CONSERVATION COMMISSION’s
Subcommittee: Exeter Tree Committee

The Exeter Tree Committee will meet in the Nowak Room, Exeter Town Offices
at 10 Front Street, Exeter on Tuesday, October 12, 2022 at 8:30 A.M.

Call to Order:
1.
2.

Introduction of Members Present
Public Comment

Agenda Items
1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Approval of Minutes: Sept. 13th.

Timeline and Help for Completing This Year's Tree City USA Update

Next Group of Tree Labels to Decide, Record of What We Have Done So Far
Kevin Martin Tree Walk Sat. Oct 15" At 9:00 AM Starting from Swasey Parkway
Update on Meeting with PEA Sustainability Mgr., Warren Biggins

How to Recognize Volunteer Efforts and In-Kind Donors

Monitor 17 Trees We've Planted Since 2019, Who and How to Accomplish

Report on School Connections

Once A Month PR On A Tree Topic.......... Newspaper? TV? Facebook?

Other Business

Eileen Flockhart, Chair
Exeter Tree Committee

Posted October 7", 2022 Exeter Town Website www.exeternh.gov and Exeter Town Offices
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